To:

The Company Secretary
20 Microns Limited
9-10, GIDC Industrial
Estate, WAGHODIA – 391
760. Dist.: Vadodara.

BSE LTD.

Department of Corporate Services, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001.SCRIP CODE: 533022 NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE OF INDIA LTD.

Listing Department
Exchange Plaza, Bandra – Kurla
Complex, Bandra [East], MUMBAI –
400 051. SCRIP CODE: 20MICRONS

Dear Sirs,

<u>Sub</u>: Disclosure under regulation 31(1) and 31(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

With reference to the above subject, please find enclosed Disclosures in terms of Regulation 31 (1) and 31 (2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 for release of pledge of shares held by Mr. Chandresh Shantilal Parikh in the Company under Promoter category.

The Disclosure is being given by the undersigned, MR. RAJESH CHANDRESH PARIKH, who is one of the Legal Heirs of the Pledger – Promoter viz. MR. CHANDRESH SHANTILAL PARIKH.

We request you to take the same on records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
On behalf of Late Chandresh Shantilal Parikh (Deceased)

(RAJESH CHANDRESH PARIKH)
One of the legal Heirs

Encl.: As above.

<u>Disclosure by the Promoter (s) to the Stock Exchanges and to the Target Company for encumbrance of shares / invocation of encumbrance/ release</u> of encumbrance, in terms of Regulation 31 (1) and 31 (2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target company (TC)							20 MICRONS LIMITED									
Name of the Promoter(s) on whose shares encumbrance was created/							MR. CHANDRESH SHANTILAL PARIKH – DECEASED									
	invoked/ re			vant one)			[Through one of his legal Heirs – MR. RAJESH CHANDRESH PARIKH]									
Date of reporting							12 th March, 2022									
Names of the stock exchanges where the shares of the target company are							1. BSE Limited									
		liste	ed				2. National Stock Exchange of India Limited									
				()				promoters' holding:								
Name of	(The term "event" indicates creation/ invocation/ release of encumbrance, as the case may be) f Promoter holding in the Promoter holding Details of events pertaining to encumbrance (3)												Don't			
Name of the promoter (s) or PACs with him	targe	t company	(1)	alrea encumbe	ered (2)		Details of events pertaining to encumbrance (3)							Post event holding of encumbered shares {creation [(2)+(3)] / release [(2)-(3)] / invocation [(2)-(3)]]		
	No. of shares	% of total share capital	% w.r.t diluted share capital	No. of shares	% of total share capital	Type of event (creation / release / invocation)	Date of creation/ invocation release of encumbrance	Type of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non disposal undertaking/others)	Reason for encumbrance	No. of shares	% of total share capital	Name of the entity in whose favor shares encumbered	No. of shares	% of total share capital		
MR. CHANDRESH SHANTILAL PARIKH	37,27,246	10.56%	10.56%	30,36,400	10.28%	RELEASE	11.03.2022	PLEDGE	release of security provided as per agreement with Lender	30,36,400	10.28%	STATE BANK OF INDIA	NIL	NIL		
MR. ATIL CHANDRESH PARIKH	17,00,730	4.82%	4.82%	5,59,956	1.58	RELEASE	11.03.2022	PLEDGE	release of security provided as per agreement with Lender	5,59,956	1.58%	STATE BANK OF INDIA	NIL	NIL		
MR. RAJESH CHANDRESH PARIKH	17,00,730	4.82%	4.82%	5,59,956	1.58%	RELEASE	11.03.2022	PLEDGE	release of security provided as per agreement with Lender	5,59,956	1.58%	STATE BANK OF INDIA	NIL	NIL		

Mrs. Ilaben Chandresh Parikh	97,482	0.28	0.28			F	-		-	-	-	-		-
Ms. Vedika Rajesh Parikh	2	0.00	0.00	-		-				- 1	-	-	-	- 10
M/s. Eriez Industries Private Limited	85,91,838	24.35	24.35	15,50,235	4.39	RELEASE	11.03.2022	PLEDGE	release of security provided as per agreement with Lender	15,50,235	4.39	STATE BANK OF INDIA	NIL	NIL

For CHANDRESH SHANTILAL PARIKH - DECEASED

(RAJESH CHANDRESH PARIKH)

One of the Legal Heirs Date: 12.03.2022

Place: Waghodia